                           1
Rev_A0
WF2545(A) Series                              WF2545(A)  系列
 2.54mm pitch/Wire-to-board Connector                                                   2.54mm间距/线到板连接器
产品特点
 单边出线、双边出线两种方式可供选择

Housing/主体 PA66
White/白色
Black/黑色
UL94V-2
Header/板端 PA66 Black/黑色 UL94V-0
Terminal/端子 Copper Alloy/铜合金
Gold-plated/镀金
Tin-plated/镀锡
-
Material 材料
Standard 标准
 EIA 364
UL certification UL认证
 E248993
Overview
WF2545(A) is a 2.54mm pitch wire-to-board connector featuring
a friction lock mechanism.it uses a IDC wire connection design
for significantly reducing labor and assembly costs which is an
efficient wire-to-board connection solution.
概述

 3
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号         Plating
 电镀
Dimensions
尺寸（mm）     Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Bag 只/袋装
Remake
可量产状态
R/A DIP S/T DIP A B
2 WF2545-AWR02XXW01 WF2545-AWS02XXW01 2.54  5.08  500 *
XX:
S4=15U"Gold/Tin
G4=15u" Gold
Blank=Tin
3 WF2545-AWR03XXW01 WF2545-AWS03XXW01 5.08  7.62  500 *
4 WF2545-AWR04XXW01 WF2545-AWS04XXW01 7.62  10.16  500 *
5 WF2545-AWR05XXW01 WF2545-AWS05XXW01 10.16  12.70  500 *
6 WF2545-AWR06XXW01 WF2545-AWS06XXW01 12.70  15.24  100 *
7 WF2545-AWR07XXW01 WF2545-AWS07XXW01 15.24  17.78  100 *
8 WF2545-AWR08XXW01 WF2545-AWS08XXW01 17.78  20.32  100 *
9 WF2545-AWR09XXW01 WF2545-AWS09XXW01 20.32  22.86  100 *
10 WF2545-AWR10XXW01 WF2545-AWS10XXW01 22.86  25.40  100 *
11 WF2545-AWR11XXW01 WF2545-AWS11XXW01 25.40  27.94  100 *
12 WF2545-AWR12XXW01 WF2545-AWS12XXW01 27.94  30.48  100 *
13 WF2545-AWR13XXW01 WF2545-AWS13XXW01 30.48  33.02  100 *
14 WF2545-AWR14XXW01 WF2545-AWS14XXW01 33.02  35.56  100 *
15 WF2545-AWR15XXW01 WF2545-AWS15XXW01 35.56  38.10  100 *
16 WF2545-AWR16XXW01 WF2545-AWS16XXW01 38.10  40.64  100 *
17 WF2545-AWR17XXW01 WF2545-AWS17XXW01 40.64  43.18  100 *
18 WF2545-AWR18XXW01 WF2545-AWS18XXW01 43.18  45.72  100 *
19 WF2545-AWR19XXW01 WF2545-AWS19XXW01 45.72  48.26  100 *
20 WF2545-AWR20XXW01 WF2545-AWS20XXW01 48.26  50.80  100 *
21 WF2545-AWR21XXW01 WF2545-AWS21XXW01 50.80  53.34  100 *
22 WF2545-AWR22XXW01 WF2545-AWS22XXW01 53.34  55.88  100 *
23 WF2545-AWR23XXW01 WF2545-AWS23XXW01 55.88  58.42  100 *
24 WF2545-AWR24XXW01 WF2545-AWS24XXW01 58.42  60.96  100 *
25 WF2545-AWR25XXW01 WF2545-AWS25XXW01 60.96  63.50  100 *
26 WF2545-AWR26XXW01 WF2545-AWS26XXW01 63.50  66.04  100 *
27 WF2545-AWR27XXW01 WF2545-AWS27XXW01 66.04  68.58  100 *
28 WF2545-AWR28XXW01 WF2545-AWS28XXW01 68.58  71.12  100 *
29 WF2545-AWR29XXW01 WF2545-AWS29XXW01 71.12  73.66  100 *
30 WF2545-AWR30XXW01 WF2545-AWS30XXW01 73.66  76.20  100 *
31 WF2545-AWR31XXW01 WF2545-AWS31XXW01 76.20  78.74  100 *
32 WF2545-AWR32XXW01 WF2545-AWS32XXW01 78.74  81.28  100 *
33 WF2545-AWR33XXW01 WF2545-AWS33XXW01 81.28  83.82  100 *
34 WF2545-AWR34XXW01 WF2545-AWS34XXW01 83.82  86.36  100 *
35 WF2545-AWR35XXW01 WF2545-AWS35XXW01 86.36  88.90  100 *
36 WF2545-AWR36XXW01 WF2545-AWS36XXW01 88.90  91.44  100 *
Order  Information 订购信息
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸( R/A )  Not Breakable 不可裁切型 Dimensions 尺寸(S/T)    Not Breakable 不可裁切型
Assembly Schematic 装配示意

2 WF2545-CWR02XXW01 WF2545-CWS02XXW01 WF2545-CWS02XXW02 WF2545-CWS02XXW03
XX:
S4=15U"Gold
/Tin
G4=15u"
Gold
Blank=Tin
2.54  4.68  500
3 WF2545-CWR03XXW01 WF2545-CWS03XXW01 WF2545-CWS03XXW02 WF2545-CWS03XXW03 5.08  7.22  500
4 WF2545-CWR04XXW01 WF2545-CWS04XXW01 WF2545-CWS04XXW02 WF2545-CWS04XXW03 7.62  9.76  500
5 WF2545-CWR05XXW01 WF2545-CWS05XXW01 WF2545-CWS05XXW02 WF2545-CWS05XXW03 10.16  12.30  500
6 WF2545-CWR06XXW01 WF2545-CWS06XXW01 WF2545-CWS06XXW02 WF2545-CWS06XXW03 12.70  14.84  100
7 WF2545-CWR07XXW01 WF2545-CWS07XXW01 WF2545-CWS07XXW02 WF2545-CWS07XXW03 15.24  17.38  100
8 WF2545-CWR08XXW01 WF2545-CWS08XXW01 WF2545-CWS08XXW02 WF2545-CWS08XXW03 17.78  19.92  100
9 WF2545-CWR09XXW01 WF2545-CWS09XXW01 WF2545-CWS09XXW02 WF2545-CWS09XXW03 20.32  22.46  100
10 WF2545-CWR10XXW01 WF2545-CWS10XXW01 WF2545-CWS10XXW02 WF2545-CWS10XXW03 22.86  25.00  100
11 WF2545-CWR11XXW01 WF2545-CWS11XXW01 WF2545-CWS11XXW02 WF2545-CWS11XXW03 25.40  27.54  100
12 WF2545-CWR12XXW01 WF2545-CWS12XXW01 WF2545-CWS12XXW02 WF2545-CWS12XXW03 27.94  30.08  100
13 WF2545-CWR13XXW01 WF2545-CWS13XXW01 WF2545-CWS13XXW02 WF2545-CWS13XXW03 30.48  32.62  100
14 WF2545-CWR14XXW01 WF2545-CWS14XXW01 WF2545-CWS14XXW02 WF2545-CWS14XXW03 33.02  35.16  100
15 WF2545-CWR15XXW01 WF2545-CWS15XXW01 WF2545-CWS15XXW02 WF2545-CWS15XXW03 35.56  37.70  100
16 WF2545-CWR16XXW01 WF2545-CWS16XXW01 WF2545-CWS16XXW02 WF2545-CWS16XXW03 38.10  40.24  100
17 WF2545-CWR17XXW01 WF2545-CWS17XXW01 WF2545-CWS17XXW02 WF2545-CWS17XXW03 40.64  42.78  100
18 WF2545-CWR18XXW01 WF2545-CWS18XXW01 WF2545-CWS18XXW02 WF2545-CWS18XXW03 43.18  45.32  100
19 WF2545-CWR19XXW01 WF2545-CWS19XXW01 WF2545-CWS19XXW02 WF2545-CWS19XXW03 45.72  47.86  100
20 WF2545-CWR20XXW01 WF2545-CWS20XXW01 WF2545-CWS20XXW02 WF2545-CWS20XXW03 48.26  50.40  100
21 WF2545-CWR21XXW01 WF2545-CWS21XXW01 WF2545-CWS21XXW02 WF2545-CWS21XXW03 50.80  52.94  100
22 WF2545-CWR22XXW01 WF2545-CWS22XXW01 WF2545-CWS22XXW02 WF2545-CWS22XXW03 53.34  55.48  100
23 WF2545-CWR23XXW01 WF2545-CWS23XXW01 WF2545-CWS23XXW02 WF2545-CWS23XXW03 55.88  58.02  100
24 WF2545-CWR24XXW01 WF2545-CWS24XXW01 WF2545-CWS24XXW02 WF2545-CWS24XXW03 58.42  60.56  100
25 WF2545-CWR25XXW01 WF2545-CWS25XXW01 WF2545-CWS25XXW02 WF2545-CWS25XXW03 60.96  63.10  100
26 WF2545-CWR26XXW01 WF2545-CWS26XXW01 WF2545-CWS26XXW02 WF2545-CWS26XXW03 63.50  65.64  100
27 WF2545-CWR27XXW01 WF2545-CWS27XXW01 WF2545-CWS27XXW02 WF2545-CWS27XXW03 66.04  68.18  100
28 WF2545-CWR28XXW01 WF2545-CWS28XXW01 WF2545-CWS28XXW02 WF2545-CWS28XXW03 68.58  70.72  100
29 WF2545-CWR29XXW01 WF2545-CWS29XXW01 WF2545-CWS29XXW02 WF2545-CWS29XXW03 71.12  73.26  100
30 WF2545-CWR30XXW01 WF2545-CWS30XXW01 WF2545-CWS30XXW02 WF2545-CWS30XXW03 73.66  75.80  100
31 WF2545-CWR31XXW01 WF2545-CWS31XXW01 WF2545-CWS31XXW02 WF2545-CWS31XXW03 76.20  78.34  100
32 WF2545-CWR32XXW01 WF2545-CWS32XXW01 WF2545-CWS32XXW02 WF2545-CWS32XXW03 78.74  80.88  100
33 WF2545-CWR33XXW01 WF2545-CWS33XXW01 WF2545-CWS33XXW02 WF2545-CWS33XXW03 81.28  83.42  100
34 WF2545-CWR34XXW01 WF2545-CWS34XXW01 WF2545-CWS34XXW02 WF2545-CWS34XXW03 83.82  85.96  100
35 WF2545-CWR35XXW01 WF2545-CWS35XXW01 WF2545-CWS35XXW02 WF2545-CWS35XXW03 86.36  88.50  100
36 WF2545-CWR36XXW01 WF2545-CWS36XXW01 WF2545-CWS36XXW02 WF2545-CWS36XXW03 88.90  91.04  100 *
Order  Information 订购信息
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸( R/A )  Breakable (TYPE-1) 裁切型 Dimensions 尺寸(S/T)    Breakable ((TYPE-1) ) 裁切型
Assembly Schematic 装配示意
WF2545(A) Series
Assembly Schematic 装配示意
 5
Circuit
芯数
Plating
电镀
Dimensions
尺寸（mm）     Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Bag 只/袋装
Remake
可量产状态
Part number 型号
A B
2 WF2545-DWS02XXW01
XX:
S4=15U"Gold/Tin
G4=15u" Gold
Blank=Tin
2.54  4.68  500
3 WF2545-DWS03XXW01 5.08  7.22  500
4 WF2545-DWS04XXW01 7.62  9.76  500
5 WF2545-DWS05XXW01 10.16  12.30  500
6 WF2545-DWS06XXW01 12.70  14.84  100
7 WF2545-DWS07XXW01 15.24  17.38  100
8 WF2545-DWS08XXW01 17.78  19.92  100
9 WF2545-DWS09XXW01 20.32  22.46  100
10 WF2545-DWS10XXW01 22.86  25.00  100
11 WF2545-DWS11XXW01 25.40  27.54  100
12 WF2545-DWS12XXW01 27.94  30.08  100
13 WF2545-DWS13XXW01 30.48  32.62  100
14 WF2545-DWS14XXW01 33.02  35.16  100
15 WF2545-DWS15XXW01 35.56  37.70  100
16 WF2545-DWS16XXW01 38.10  40.24  100
17 WF2545-DWS17XXW01 40.64  42.78  100
18 WF2545-DWS18XXW01 43.18  45.32  100
19 WF2545-DWS19XXW01 45.72  47.86  100
20 WF2545-DWS20XXW01 48.26  50.40  100
21 WF2545-DWS21XXW01 50.80  52.94  100
22 WF2545-DWS22XXW01 53.34  55.48  100
23 WF2545-DWS23XXW01 55.88  58.02  100
24 WF2545-DWS24XXW01 58.42  60.56  100
25 WF2545-DWS25XXW01 60.96  63.10  100
26 WF2545-DWS26XXW01 63.50  65.64  100
27 WF2545-DWS27XXW01 66.04  68.18  100
28 WF2545-DWS28XXW01 68.58  70.72  100
29 WF2545-DWS29XXW01 71.12  73.26  100
30 WF2545-DWS30XXW01 73.66  75.80  100
31 WF2545-DWS31XXW01 76.20  78.34  100
32 WF2545-DWS32XXW01 78.74  80.88  100
33 WF2545-DWS33XXW01 81.28  83.42  100
34 WF2545-DWS34XXW01 83.82  85.96  100
35 WF2545-DWS35XXW01 86.36  88.50  100
36 WF2545-DWS36XXW01 88.90  91.04  100
Order  Information 订购信息
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸( S/T )  Breakable (TYPE-2) 裁切型 Assembly Schematic 装配示意
WF2545(A) Series
6
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号         Plating
 电镀
Dimensions
尺寸（mm）     Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Bag 只/袋装
Remake
可量产状态
R/A DIP S/T DIP A B
2 WF2545-EWR02XXW01 WF2545-EWS02XXW01 2.54  4.68  500
XX:
S4=15U"Gold/Tin
G4=15u" Gold
Blank=Tin
3 WF2545-EWR03XXW01 WF2545-EWS03XXW01 5.08  7.22  500
4 WF2545-EWR04XXW01 WF2545-EWS04XXW01 7.62  9.76  500
5 WF2545-EWR05XXW01 WF2545-EWS05XXW01 10.16  12.30  500
6 WF2545-EWR06XXW01 WF2545-EWS06XXW01 12.70  14.84  100
7 WF2545-EWR07XXW01 WF2545-EWS07XXW01 15.24  17.38  100
8 WF2545-EWR08XXW01 WF2545-EWS08XXW01 17.78  19.92  100
9 WF2545-EWR09XXW01 WF2545-EWS09XXW01 20.32  22.46  100
10 WF2545-EWR10XXW01 WF2545-EWS10XXW01 22.86  25.00  100
11 WF2545-EWR11XXW01 WF2545-EWS11XXW01 25.40  27.54  100
12 WF2545-EWR12XXW01 WF2545-EWS12XXW01 27.94  30.08  100
13 WF2545-EWR13XXW01 WF2545-EWS13XXW01 30.48  32.62  100
14 WF2545-EWR14XXW01 WF2545-EWS14XXW01 33.02  35.16  100
15 WF2545-EWR15XXW01 WF2545-EWS15XXW01 35.56  37.70  100
16 WF2545-EWR16XXW01 WF2545-EWS16XXW01 38.10  40.24  100
17 WF2545-EWR17XXW01 WF2545-EWS17XXW01 40.64  42.78  100
18 WF2545-EWR18XXW01 WF2545-EWS18XXW01 43.18  45.32  100
19 WF2545-EWR19XXW01 WF2545-EWS19XXW01 45.72  47.86  100
20 WF2545-EWR20XXW01 WF2545-EWS20XXW01 48.26  50.40  100
21 WF2545-EWR21XXW01 WF2545-EWS21XXW01 50.80  52.94  100
22 WF2545-EWR22XXW01 WF2545-EWS22XXW01 53.34  55.48  100
23 WF2545-EWR23XXW01 WF2545-EWS23XXW01 55.88  58.02  100
24 WF2545-EWR24XXW01 WF2545-EWS24XXW01 58.42  60.56  100
25 WF2545-EWR25XXW01 WF2545-EWS25XXW01 60.96  63.10  100
26 WF2545-EWR26XXW01 WF2545-EWS26XXW01 63.50  65.64  100
27 WF2545-EWR27XXW01 WF2545-EWS27XXW01 66.04  68.18  100
28 WF2545-EWR28XXW01 WF2545-EWS28XXW01 68.58  70.72  100
29 WF2545-EWR29XXW01 WF2545-EWS29XXW01 71.12  73.26  100
30 WF2545-EWR30XXW01 WF2545-EWS30XXW01 73.66  75.80  100
31 WF2545-EWR31XXW01 WF2545-EWS31XXW01 76.20  78.34  100
32 WF2545-EWR32XXW01 WF2545-EWS32XXW01 78.74  80.88  100
33 WF2545-EWR33XXW01 WF2545-EWS33XXW01 81.28  83.42  100
34 WF2545-EWR34XXW01 WF2545-EWS34XXW01 83.82  85.96  100
35 WF2545-EWR35XXW01 WF2545-EWS35XXW01 86.36  88.50  100
36 WF2545-EWR36XXW01 WF2545-EWS36XXW01 88.90  91.04  100
Order  Information 订购信息
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸( R/A )  Breakable (TYPE-3) 裁切型 Dimensions 尺寸(S/T) Breakable (TYPE-3) 裁切型
Assembly Schematic 装配示意

26=26AWG
24=24AWG
22=22AWG
2.54  5.08  500
XX:
Blank=Tin
S4=15U"Gold/
Tin
3 WF2545A-**HIE03XT01 WF2545A-**HIE03XT02 5.08  7.62  500
4 WF2545A-**HIE04XT01 WF2545A-**HIE04XT02 7.62  10.16  500
5 WF2545A-**HIE05XT01 WF2545A-**HIE05XT02 10.16  12.70  500
6 WF2545A-**HIE06XT01 WF2545A-**HIE06XT02 12.70  15.24  100
7 WF2545A-**HIE07XT01 WF2545A-**HIE07XT02 15.24  17.78  100
8 WF2545A-**HIE08XT01 WF2545A-**HIE08XT02 17.78  20.32  100
9 WF2545A-**HIE09XT01 WF2545A-**HIE09XT02 20.32  22.86  100
10 WF2545A-**HIE10XT01 WF2545A-**HIE10XT02 22.86  25.40  100
11 WF2545A-**HIE11XT01 WF2545A-**HIE11XT02 25.40  27.94  100
12 WF2545A-**HIE12XT01 WF2545A-**HIE12XT02 27.94  30.48  100
13 WF2545A-**HIE13XT01 WF2545A-**HIE13XT02 30.48  33.02  100
14 WF2545A-**HIE14XT01 WF2545A-**HIE14XT02 33.02  35.56  100

25140, Thailand
WF2545(A) Series
Model numbering 型号命名
WF2545(A) - XX HI X X XX X XX X 0
(1)  (2) (3) (4) (6) (7) (8) (5) (10) (9)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  2.54mm Series
(6)Contact Material 触头材料：B=Brass黄铜、
P=Phosphor bronze磷青铜
(2)Wire specifications(压线规格)：22=22#AWG、24=24#AWG、
26=26#AWG、28=28#AWG
(7)Contact Plating(电镀):Blank=Tin、S4=15U"Gold/Tin
(3)Type(类型)：IDC Type (8)Color(颜色)：T= Natural
(4)Type of Assemble Cable(组装电缆类型)：
E=Single-sided owiring(单面布线)、T=Double-sided wiring(双面布线)
(9)Packing(包装)：0=PE Bag
(5)Positions(位数)：02=2P…...30=30P
(10)Running number(流水码)：1=W/T Fool-proof带防呆、
2=W/O Fool-proof 无防呆
WF2545 - X XX XX XX X X X
(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (6)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  2.54mm Series
(5)Contact Plating(电镀):Blank=Tin、S4=15U"Gold/Tin、
G4=15u" Gold
(2)Body Type(类型)：A=Not Breakable不可裁切型、
C=Breakable ( TYPE-1) 裁切型、D=Breakable (TYPE-2) 裁切型、
E=Breakable (TYPE-3) 裁切型
(6)Color(颜色)：W=White
(3)Terminal type(端子形态)：WS=S/T DIP、WR=R/A DIP (7)Packing(包装)：0=PE Bag、R=Reel
(4)Positions(位数)：02=2P…...36=36P
(8)Running number(流水码)：
C=Breakable (TYPE-1) 裁切型  01=6.90、02=3.60、03=8.00(WS)